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NHSE/I South East - Safeguarding Contact Details 

                                           Thames Valley Area 

If you have a concern that a child or vulnerable adult has suffered or is at significant 

risk of harm please report your concerns to the police (999 in emergency) or to your 

local Social Care office – numbers can be found online on local authority webpages 

or MASH leaflet. 

If you would like to discuss a potential concern or if you require some advice you can 

contact a member of the safeguarding team in your area, please see below: 

NHSE Safeguarding Leads 

Jennifer Daly  Safeguarding Programme Lead  jennifer.daly@nhs.net 
Mobile: 07568 431636 
Office: 0113 824 9844    

 

East Berkshire CCG 

Debbie Hartrick Designated Nurse for 
Safeguarding Adults, Children and 
LAC. 

debbie.hartrick@nhs.net  
Mobile: 07867 140219 

 

Berkshire West CCG 

Liz Stead 
 

Designated Nurse Safeguarding 
Children & LAC  

lstead@nhs.net 
Mobile: 07557494898 
Office: 01189822977 

Kathy Kelly   
 

Designated Nurse Safeguarding 
Adults  

kathykelly@nhs.net 
Mobile: 07920860047 
Office: 01189525328 

 

Buckinghamshire CCG 

Ludmila 
Ibesaine 

Designated Nurse Safeguarding 
Adult  

ludmila.ibesaine@nhs.net 
07909887852  

Gilly Attree Designated Nurse Safeguarding 
Children & LAC.  

g.attree@nhs.net 
Mobile: 07768023100 

 

Oxfordshire CCG 

Alison Chapman Designated Nurse Safeguarding 
Adults, Children & LAC 

alison.chapman5@nhs.net  
Office: 01865 336794 

             Designated Nurse Adults Buckingham CCG 
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